

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

May 13 2019 7:00 p.m. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary
- II. ROLL CALL: Megan Reid, City Clerk
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. AWARDS AND HONORS
 - 1. Stonecrest Champion Award
- VI. APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL AGENDA
- VII. MINUTES:
 - 1. Approval of the April 22, 2019 City Council Meeting Minutes

VIII. PRESENTATIONS:

- 1. Introduction of new staff
 - a. Shakera Hall, Procurement Specialist
- IX. PUBLIC COMMENTS

X. APPOINTMENTS:

- 1. East Metro DeKalb Community Improvement District Committee
 - a. Julian Jackson

XI. OLD BUSINESS:

- 1. Second Reading Chapter 20 (Personnel)
- 2. Second Reading Chapter 26 (Wreckers)

XII. NEW BUSINESS:

- **1.** Parks & Recreation Landscaping, Maintenance, and Janitorial Service RFP# 2019-009
- 2. Panola Road Widening Project IGA
- 3. 2019 Fee Schedule for Parks & Recreation

XIII. PUBLIC HEARINGS:

XIV. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

WHEN AN EXECUTIVE SESSION IS REQUIRED, ONE WILL BE CALLED FOR THE FOLLOWING ISSUES: 1) PERSONNEL, 2) LITIGATION, 3) REAL ESTATE

- XV. CITY MANAGER COMMENTS
- XVI. CITY ATTORNEY COMMENTS
- XVII. MAYOR AND COUNCIL COMMENTS

XVIII. ADJOURNMENT